
 

    
 

Tender Date- 16.07.2019 
Tender Due Date- 25.07.2019(Time Till 03:00 PM) 

Tender Open Date-25.07.2019(Tender Open Time 04:00 PM) 
 
Tender document for 100% Polyester Printed Saree with Blouse Piece in individual packing and Carry Bag 

for RMD,Mumbai 
 
Kindly submit your Quotation in Single Bid Format for supply of 100% polyester printed with blouse piece in 
individual packing & Carry Bag  for RMD,Mimbai. 
 
1. Name of the firm & address/Tel./Fax No 

 
 

2  
PAN NO. 
GST NO  
 

 

3. Type of organization whether 
Proprietorship/Partnership Firm/ 
Pvt. Ltd. Co./Public Ltd. 
 

 

4 Name, Address ,Mobile No & E.Mail id of the dealing  
Person/partner. 
 

 

 
Send your tenders on Following address :  
 
 Office Address  : .    To Joint Manager(Mktg) 
                                                  NTC Ltd WR , NTC House, 

 15, N.M. Marg, 
 Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001. 

                                              Phone : 022 – 22686600 , 22686607  Fax : 022 - 22686631 
                                   Email    : indrajit.g@ntcltd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:indrajit.g@ntcltd.org


 

 

 
 
 

Particulars & Design Specification Quantity 
Delivery 
Period 

100% polyester Printed 
ladies Saree  
 
Design: As per our 
sample in 2 Combos 
 

 
 

Material Specification  
1)Content - 100% Polyester (Quality & handfeel 
as per our sample) 
2)Design-Saree Disperse Printed as per our 
design in 2 combos (Orange/Red & off 
white/green) with coordinated Blouse Pc. 
3)Length-5.5 mtrs Saree & Additional 1 mtrs 
Blouse 
4)Width-45 inches(-3% & +5% allowable in 
with) 
5)GSM-     60             (+/- 5% allowable in gsm) 
6)Color Fastness to washing and Crocking-4-5 
 7)One saree with one Blouse pc shall be packed 
in individual polybag  and in Fabric Carry Bag. 
 

220 pcs in Off 
white/green  and 115 

pcs in Orange/red 
combo  ( Order qty. 

may vary  ) 

45 Days 
or 
Earlier 

 
Note: 1)The sample for fabric quality & handfeel and Color matching/Design  samples are  available in the  address 
mentioned in page-1. Prospective parties are requested to check the samples before participating in tender. 
2)Quantity mentioned is indicative and subject to change (+/- 10%) exact quantity shall be provided to successful 

bidder after award. The bids should be submitted in one  envelopes super scribed as ‘Tender document 100% 
Polyester printed saree with Blouse pc to RMD,Mumbai 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 

TECHNICAL BID  
1. At least one mtrs printed polyester fabric (Duly Stamped and Signed) as a part of Technical bid is 

required to be submitted to NTC for the said item on the Terms & Conditions mentioned.   
2. The party needs to submit the samples and also they are agreed to stand by our tasting.   The samples 

shall be evaluated by a committee consisting of NTC Officers. Random sample shall be tested from 
bulk supply . 

3. Samples shall be submitted by the bidders with proper description and on non-returnable basis. 
4. Signed & Stamped Tender Document; GST Certificate & PAN Card. 

 
5. One Proof of supply of  processed polyester fabric  (PO/Delivery Challan/Bill) for last year. 
6. Tender Fees & EMD 
 

A) The quotations would be opened in presence of such tenderers who wish to remain present at the time of 
tender opening. The tenders should be accompanied with a D.D. of Rs 500 /- as Tender Fees and Rs. 
5,000/- as Earnest Money Deposit  in favour of “NTC Limited,Marketing Division ” (Payable at 
Mumbai) from any Nationalised /scheduled commercial Bank(excluding co-opertive bank). The same will 
be converted for the successful tenderers as Security deposit, which would be returned after completion of 
contract.  The deposit amount shall not carry any interest. 

B) Exemption of tender fee & EMD will be given only to MSME/NSIC registered bidders. However  if  any  
MSME/NSIC party becomes L1 party, they have to submit a DD of Rs 5,000/- as security deposit  within 10 
days of issuing work order. 

C) The parties whose earlier security deposit is lying with NTC are also required to submit the fresh requisite 
EMD with this tender. 

D) EMD is liable to be forfeited and the bid is liable to be rejected, if the applicant/Bidder withdraw or 
amends, impairs or derogates from the bid in any respect within the period of validity of the bid or is 
found to be engaged in any material suppression of fact. 

E) EMD will be released after 90 days of completion of the order. 
 
  GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  

 
1. Delivery Schedule-  The material should be supplied within 45 days after work  order or as mutually 

agreed by the party & NTC. 
2. In case of non/partial supply within stipulated period, NTC shall forward the Liquidated Damage/ 

Penalty to suppling if NTC receives from its buyer. Supplier shall be liable to pay the same 
3. All the material / finished goods ready for dispatch at our end should be examined 100 % for quality 

norms satisfaction and mending or any other touch up required should be done prior to delivery. All 
the material should be free of ANY Damage / Stains / Color variation free / mistakes. 

4. In event of any defects / shortages in deliveries found, penalties as deemed fit by the subsidiary would 

be levied on the erring party 

5. The party shall deliver the finished goods to RMD Godown,Mumbai  .All the cost of 
transportation of ready material from  party premises and to our  RMD Godown, ,Mumbai 
would be borne by Party. 

6. Date till which the bid is valid: 180 Days from the date of submission of the bid. 
 

7. NTC shall issue purchase orders to the successful bidder for products in partial/full quantity, within 
stipulated/mentioned product quantity, as and when required within bid validity period. 

8. In case of damage or loss of product during the transit, the said quantity of products will have to be 
replaced by the supplier. 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

9. Payment shall be made to the party after the amount is received from the end buyer. 
10. In case the successful bidder (or say L1 Party) refuse to supply the items against desired 

specification after the contract/purchase order been released, NTC, at its own discretion, may 
completely disassociate/cancel the contract/purchase order with L1 Party and may forfeit the 
EMD 

11. Any statuary variation in duties and taxes due to change in Govt. Polices during the contract will be to 
supplier’s account. 

12. NTC reserves the right to cancel the supply of the product or any part thereof in case of product 
submitted by supplier does not meet the specification or in case failure of the supplier to commence 
the supply as per schedule delivery period. 

13. In case of cancellation of the supply as per clause 15 above, the balance material will be procured from 
open market and the difference of cost, if any, will be recovered from pending bill/EMD of the 
supplier. 

14. NTC reserves the right to accept or reject the proposal or cancel the engagement process without 
assigning any reason whatsoever. 

15. Bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar proceedings 
16. Bidder should not be black listed with any PSU. A self declaration to be attached with the 

tender. 
17. Bids sent through Fax/E-mail/Computer Floppy/CD/Flash Drive or any other mode shall not be 

accepted 
18. The successful bidder shall arrange, secure and maintain insurance as may be necessary and for all 

such amounts to protect his interest and the interest of the purchaser against the risk as detailed 
herein. The risk that are to be covered to his insurance, shall include loss or damage in transit, theft, 
pilferage, riot, civil commotion where conditions exist, accidents of all kind, fire etc. The scope of 
insurance shall cover the entire value of the material from time to time 

 

DISPUTE RESOLUTION 
1.Any dispute or difference whatsoever arising between the parties out of or relating to the conclusion, meaning 
scope, operation, or effect of the contract or breach thereof shall be settled by arbitration under the Standing 
Conference of Public Enterprises (“SCOPE”) Forum of Arbitration Rules, 2003 (as amended from time to time) and 
the CMD, NTC shall appoint an arbitrator from the panel of Arbitrators maintained by the SCOPE for this purpose. 
 
2.The award made in pursuance thereof shall be final and binding on the parties. 
 
3.All the disputes will be under Mumbai Jurisdiction.The venue of arbitration shall be Mumbai. 
 

 
Force Majure-  NTC shall not be liable for any failure or delay in execution of contract due to any cause beyond 
their control including fire, floods, strikes, go-slow ,lock out, closure ,pestilence dissilience dispute with staff 
dislocation of normal working conditions, war riots, epidemics, political upheavals, government actions, 
commotion, breakdown of machinery, shortage of  labour  ,demands   or otherwise or any other cause or 
conditions beyond the control of aforesaid clauses or not and the existence of such cause or consequence may 
operate at the sole discretion of NTC. The provisions aforesaid shall not be limited or abrogated by any other terms 
of the contract whether printed or written. 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
 
   FINANCIAL BID  
 

Format for offering Price 
 

S.R. 
No 

Product 

Price (Rs) per 
Piece(Saree+Blouse) with 

polybag & Carrybag (a) 
including Transport to 
RMD,Mumbai godown 

and Excluding GST 

GST (b) 
Total Final 
Price(a+b) 

1 

100% Polyester Printed  Ladies Saree  5.5 
mts with Coordinated Blouse Pc 1 mtrs . 
Material should be packed in individual 
Polybag and Fabric Carry Bag 

      

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                             Sign & Stamp of the party 
 
 
 

 

                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

                                                                       

 


